General Description
The MAX6061–MAX6067 are precision, low-dropout,
micropower voltage references. These three-terminal
devices operate with an input voltage range from (VOUT
+ 50mV typ) to 12.6V and are available with output volt-
age options of 1.25V, 2.048V, 2.5V, 3V, 4.096V, 4.5V,
and 5V. They feature a proprietary curvature-correction
circuit and laser-trimmed thin-film resistors that result in a

2
19-1659; Rev 0; 4/00
Ordering Information
Pin ConfigurationSelector Guide
Note: There is a minimum order increment of 2500 pieces for
SOT packages.
For free samples and the latest literature, visit www.maxim-ic.com or phone 1-800-998-8800.
For small orders, phone 1-800-835-8769.
FZGC3 SOT23-3-40°C to +85°CMAX6064BEUR-T
FZGB3 SOT23-3-40°C to +85°CMAX6064AEUR-T
FZFT3 SOT23-3-40°C to +85°CMAX6067BEUR-T
FZFS3 SOT23-3-40°C to +85°CMAX6067AEUR-T
FZFN3 SOT23-3-40°C to +85°CMAX6066BEUR-T
FZFM3 SOT23-3-40°C to +85°CMAX6066AEUR-T
FZGF
FZGE
3 SOT23-3
3 SOT23-3-40°C to +85°C
-40°C to +85°CMAX6065BEUR-T
MAX6065AEUR-T
FZFW
FZFV
FZFZ
3 SOT23-3
3 SOT23-3
3 SOT23-3-40°C to +85°C
-40°C to +85°C
-40°C to +85°CMAX6063BEUR-T
MAX6063AEUR-T
MAX6062BEUR-T
FZFY
FZFQ
FZFP
TOP
MARK
3 SOT23-3
3 SOT23-3
3 SOT23-3
PIN-
PACKAGE
TEMP. RANGE
-40°C to +85°C
-40°C to +85°C
-40°C to +85°CMAX6062AEUR-T
MAX6061BEUR-T
MAX6061AEUR-T
PART
MAX6063 3.000 (VOUT + 200mV) to 12.6